FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2016 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative LeBas to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 291 by Senator Mills

1	AMENDMENT NO. 1
2 3 4	In Amendment No. 1 by the House Committee on Health and Welfare (#4294), on page 1,line 3, after "and (C)" delete the remainder of the line and insert in lieu thereof a comma ","
5	AMENDMENT NO. 2
6 7	In Amendment No. 3 by the House Committee on Health and Welfare (#4294), on page 1, line 10, delete "and R.S. 37:2420(D) is hereby enacted"
8	AMENDMENT NO. 3
9 10 11	In Amendment No. 4 by the House Committee on Health and Welfare (#4294), on page 1, line 22, after "treatment of a " delete "specific condition," and insert in lieu thereof "condition within the scope of physical therapy,"
12	AMENDMENT NO. 4
13 14	In Amendment No. 4 by the House Committee on Health and Welfare (#4294), on page 1, delete lines 29 through 43 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:
15 16	"(i) The physical therapist has a doctorate degree in physical therapy from an accredited institution.
17 18	(ii) The physical therapist has five years of licensed clinical practice experience."
19	AMENDMENT NO. 5
20 21	In Amendment No. 4 by the House Committee on Health and Welfare (#4294), on page 2, delete lines 1 through 5 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:
22 23 24	"(b) If, after thirty calendar days of implementing physical therapy treatment pursuant to this Paragraph, the patient has not made measurable or functional"
25	AMENDMENT NO. 6
26 27 28	In Amendment No. 4 by the House Committee on Health and Welfare (#4294), on page 2, at the end of line 10, after "diagnosis of" delete the remainder of the line and delete line 11 in its entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:
29	" <u>a disease.</u>
30 31	(4)(a) The provisions of this Section shall not be construed to have any effect on the provisions of R.S. 23:1121 or R.S. 23:1203.1.

Page 1 of 2

- 1 (b) The provisions of this Section shall not be construed to have 2 any effect on the monetary limit provided for in R.S. 23:1142."
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 4 In Amendment No. 4 by the House Committee on Health and Welfare (#4294), on page 2,
- 5 delete lines 17 through 34 in their entirety